tescoma. TESCOMA s.r.o., U Tescomy 241, 760 01 Zlin, Czech Republic

Number of Declaration is equal with the product code
Date of issue: 23.11.2012

Place of issue: Zlin

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Producer:

TESCOMA s.r.0.
U Tescomy 241
760 01 Zlin, Czech Republic

Company ID: 46 98 16 91

2. Product: Kitchenware SPACE LINE

Art. No. Product

638002 Small ladle SPACE LINE

638003 Ladle SPACE LINE

638004 Single spout pouring ladle SPACE LINE
638005 Cooking spoon SPACE LINE
638006 Slotted spoon SPACE LINE
638008 Pasta serving spoon SPACE LINE
638009 Turner SPACE LINE

638010 Slotted turner SPACE LINE
638014 Wide turner SPACE LINE

638016 Omelette turner SPACE LINE
638018 Lasagne turner SPACE LINE
638020 Skimmer SPACE LINE

638022 Meat fork SPACE LINE

638023 Serving spatula SPACE LINE
638025 Potato masher SPACE LINE
638028 Egg whisk SPACE LINE

638030 Round spoon SPACE LINE
638035 Spatula SPACE LINE

638040 Universal tongs SPACE LINE
638042  Spaghetti tongs SPACE LINE
638043 Tongs/fork SPACE LINE

638045 Tongs/tweezers SPACE LINE
638036 Set Europa SPACE LINE, 4 pcs
638038 Set SPACE LINE, 6 pcs, with suspens. bar



3. Description and purpose of the product:

Kitchenware SPACE LINE are made of polyamide 66 (PA 66) with black colourant.
These products SPACE LINE are intended to a short contact with foodstuffs and for
food preparation at maximum temperature of 210 °C. These products are suitable to
use for all kind of foodstuffs. The migration ratio of sample surface to volume of

foodstuffs stimulants is given in the Test Report No0.472106015, dated on November
23, 2012.

4. Conformity declaration:

We hereby declare, that kitchenware SPACE LINE are complied with mentioned
hereinabove regulations / normative documents which were the basis for its
evaluation:

- Regulation of the Ministry of Health No. 38/2001 Coll., as amended

- Act.No. 258/2000 Coll., as amended

- Regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EC) No. 1935/2004, as
amended

- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as amended

5. Testing laboratory where conformity was examined:

Trade name: Institut pro testovani a certifikaci, a.s.
Accredited testing lab: 1004

Residence: tfida Tomase Bati 299, 764 21 Zlin, Czech Rep.
Test Report: No. 472106015, dated on November 23, 2012

Ladislav Vaculik, Quality Manager

Signature: _ V
ﬁﬂmh



